
Event: 1 200m Qualifiers - CatB/Vets/Ladies First 8 to Event 14 Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

Cat B 1 254 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 0 0,000

2 241 Tauriq Samie Infinity 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Vets 1 115 Juan Weyers Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

2 102 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

3 122 Kallie Greef TCSA 0 0,000

4 103 Dirk van Zyl TCSA 0 0,000

5 105 Anton Scheepers TCSA 0 0,000

Event: 2 200m Qualifiers - Cat A First 8 to Event 15 Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 5 Jean Smith Bellville 11,51 62,554

2 17 Wade Theunissen EGK Rhadsport 11,77 61,172

3 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 12,8 56,250

4 32 Theuns van der Bank City Cycles 12,6 57,143

5 4 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 12,78 56,338

6 30 Storm King Bellville 13,1 54,962

7 . . 0 0,000

Event: 3 500m TT - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 2

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

U15 1 215 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 40,28 44,687

2 214 Ethan Kulsen EGK Rhadsport 41,37 43,510

3 . . 0,000

U13 1 238 Luke Oldale Kinetic 48,2 37,344

2 . . 0,000

3 . . 0,000

U11 1 221 Jessie Munton Kinetic 44,96 40,036

2 . . 0,000

3 231 Cameron Wilcox Kinetic 50,11 35,921

Event: 4 1500m - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 232 Jonathan Bouwer Kinetic 120 2 0 45,000

2 276 Alzaan Jansen 0 0 0,000

3 228 Tyler Lange Private 0 0,000

4 247 JasonBruintjies Kinetic 0 0,000
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Event: 5 1500m - CatB/Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

B 1 241 Tauriq Samie Infinity 126 2 6 42,857

2 254 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

V 1 102 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 115 Juan Weyers Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

3 122 Kallie Greef TCSA 0 0,000

L 1 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0,000

2 117 Caela Whall Private 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 6 1500m - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 105 1 45 51,429

2 17 Wade Theunissen EGK Rhadsport 0 0,000

3 56 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

4 5 Jean Smith Bellville 0 0,000

Event: 7 1500m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 8

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

U15 1 214 Ethan Kulsen EGK Rhadsport 133 2 13 54,135

2 215 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U13 1 221 Jessie Munton Kinetic 0 0,000

2 238 Luke Oldale Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U11 1 231 Cameron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 8 3km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 232 Jonathan Bouwer Kinetic 0 0,000

2 240 Jean Niekus Kinetic 0 0,000

3 228 Tyler Lange Private 0 0,000

4 . . 0 0,000

Event: 9 20 Lap Points - CatB/Vets/Ladies Sprint every 5th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 102 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 254 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 0 0,000

3 122 Kallie Greef TCSA 0 0,000

4 115 Juan Weyers Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000



Event: 10 30 Lap Points - Cat A Sprint every 5th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 30

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 38 Bronwan Adams AGK 0 0,000

2 56 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

3 32 Theuns van der Bank City Cycles 0 0,000

Event: 11 3km Scratch - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

U15 1 214 Ethan Kulsen EGK Rhadsport 0 0,000

2 215 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U13 1 221 Jessie Munton Kinetic 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U11 1 231 Cameron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 12 Team Sprint - Open Big 5 Series Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 52,46 51,468

2 53,47 50,496

3 56,11 48,120

4 57,53 46,932

Event: 13 5km Points - Cat C Sprint every 5th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 232 Jonathan Bouwer Kinetic 0 0,000

2 240 Jean Niekus Kinetic 0 0,000

3 276 Alzaan Jansen 0 0 0,000

4 247 JasonBruintjies Kinetic 0 0,000

Event: 14 Keirin Final - CatB/Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

B 1 254 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 821 13 41 0,877

2 241 Tauriq Samie Infinity 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

V 1 102 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 122 Kallie Greef TCSA 0 0,000

3 115 Juan Weyers Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

L 1 . . 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000
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Event: 15 Keirin Final - Cat A Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 12,36 58,252

2 5 Jean Smith Bellville 0 0,000

3 17 Wade Theunissen EGK Rhadsport 0 0,000

4 30 Storm King Bellville 0 0,000

Event: 16 3km Scratch - Cat C Hotspot 6th lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 242 Stefan Marais Kinetic 251 4 11 43,028

2 232 Jonathan Bouwer Kinetic 0 0,000

3 240 Jean Niekus Kinetic 0 0,000

4 245 Ndjabu Mdhluli Kinetic 0 0,000

6th Lap 276 Alzaan Jansen 0

Event: 17 7km Scratch - CatB/Vets/Ladies Hotspot 5th & 15th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 28

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

B 1 254 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 600 10 0 42,000

2 241 Tauriq Samie Infinity 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

V 1 102 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 122 Kallie Greef TCSA 0 0,000

3 115 Juan Weyers Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

L 1 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

5th Lap 115 Juan Weyers Tygerberg MTB

15th Lap 122 Kallie Greef TCSA

Event: 18 10km Scratch - Cat A Hotspot 8th, 18th and 32nd Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 40

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 51 Brandon Christians Bellville 773 12 53 46,572

2 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 0 0,000

3 4 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0 0,000

4 56 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

8th Lap 56 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic

18th Lap 56 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic

32nd Lap 41 Mathew Fortuin Kinetic


